Detailed Tables

For the following statement, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree: Pellet guns are dangerous and should be banned outright?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1038 132 102 101 363 240 100 301 438 284 476 562
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 398 294 483 517
Strongly agree 391 43 28 15 163 106 35 89 148 148 130 261
39% 33% 29% 23% 43% 43% 46% 30% 37% 50% 27% 50%
BC BC BC GH J
Somewhat agree 159 24 11 5 57 53 9 53 68 38 76 82
16% 18% 12% 7% 15% 21% 11% 18% 17% 13% 16% 16%
o] o] BCDF
Somewhat disagree 232 27 24 23 87 51 21 83 87 57 132 100
23% 20% 25% 33% 23% 21% 28% 28% 22% 19% 27% 19%
ADE | K
Strongly disagree 210 38 32 25 70 34 12 69 91 47 141 70
21% 29% 34% 36% 18% 14% 15% 23% 23% 16% 29% 13%
DEF DEF DEF | | K
Don't know/Refused 8 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 4 4 4 4
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX - LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 549 67 40 20 219 159 44 142 216 186 206 343
55% 51% 41% 30% 58% 64% 57% 48% 54% 63% 43% 66%
o] BC ABC BC GH J
Disagree (Low2Box) 443 65 56 47 156 85 33 152 178 104 273 170
44% 49% 58% 69% 41% 34% 43% 52% 45% 35% 57% 33%
E DEF ADEF | | K
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Detailed Tables

For the following statement, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree: Pellet guns are dangerous and should be banned outright?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1038 812 226 118 226 388 296 252 330 370
Weighted Base 1000 793 207 116 213 371 291 243 313 362
Strongly agree 391 328 63 44 87 144 114 102 131 124
39% 41% 30% 38% 41% 39% 39% 42% 42% 34%
B |
Somewhat agree 159 131 28 16 34 49 58 38 52 61
16% 17% 13% 14% 16% 13% 20% 16% 16% 17%
E
Somewhat disagree 232 180 52 28 42 93 66 55 66 88
23% 23% 25% 24% 20% 25% 23% 22% 21% 24%
Strongly disagree 210 149 62 25 50 85 49 46 64 88
21% 19% 30% 22% 23% 23% 17% 19% 20% 24%
A
Don't know/Refused 8 6 2 3 0 0 4 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 3% - - 1% 1% 0 0
DE E
TOPBOX - LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 549 459 91 60 121 193 172 141 183 185
55% 58% 44% 51% 57% 52% 59% 58% 58% 51%
B
Disagree (Low2Box) 443 329 114 53 92 177 115 100 129 176
44% 41% 55% 46% 43% 48% 39% 41% 41% 48%
A F
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Detailed Tables

For the following statements, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree: Pellet guns should be treated like other guns, where you need a licence to own
and use one?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1038 132 102 101 363 240 100 301 438 284 476 562
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 398 294 483 517
Strongly agree 530 54 42 26 218 146 43 152 209 162 190 340
53% 41% 43% 39% 58% 59% 56% 52% 53% 55% 39% 66%
ABC ABC AC J
Somewhat agree 166 28 17 9 62 35 14 53 61 48 91 75
17% 21% 18% 14% 16% 14% 18% 18% 15% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat disagree 129 23 12 11 39 38 7 47 48 31 80 48
13% 17% 13% 16% 10% 15% 9% 16% 12% 11% 17% 9%
K
Strongly disagree 171 27 26 20 59 26 13 42 78 50 120 52
17% 21% 26% 29% 16% 11% 17% 14% 19% 17% 25% 10%
E DE DEF K
Don't know/Refused 5 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 3 3 2
0 - - 3% 0 1% - 0 1% 1% 0
AD
TOPBOX - LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 695 82 59 36 280 181 57 205 271 210 280 415
70% 62% 61% 53% 74% 73% 74% 70% 68% 1% 58% 80%
ABC ABC C J
Disagree (Low2Box) 300 50 38 30 98 64 20 89 125 81 200 100
30% 38% 39% 45% 26% 26% 26% 30% 32% 27% 41% 19%
DE DE DEF K
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Detailed Tables

For the following statements, | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree: Pellet guns should be treated like other guns, where you need a licence to own
and use one?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1038 812 226 118 226 388 296 252 330 370
Weighted Base 1000 793 207 116 213 371 291 243 313 362
Strongly agree 530 440 90 66 112 203 144 144 163 178
53% 55% 43% 57% 53% 55% 50% 59% 52% 49%
B |
Somewhat agree 166 125 41 18 34 60 53 40 58 56
17% 16% 20% 16% 16% 16% 18% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat disagree 129 107 22 9 19 44 53 25 34 56
13% 13% 1% 8% 9% 12% 18% 10% 11% 15%
CDE
Strongly disagree 171 117 54 22 47 62 39 33 57 71
17% 15% 26% 19% 22% 17% 13% 14% 18% 20%
A F
Don't know/Refused 5 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 1%
TOPBOX - LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 695 565 130 85 146 262 197 184 221 234
70% 1% 63% 73% 69% 1% 68% 76% 1% 65%
B |
Disagree (Low2Box) 300 224 76 31 66 106 92 58 91 127
30% 28% 37% 26% 31% 29% 32% 24% 29% 35%
A G
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